

SECTION-XVI

LISTED On:1/04/2016

COURT No.:

ITEM No. :

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos. 1 & 2

(Applications for condonation of delay in filing & re-filing the
SLP) IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (Civil) CC No. 5023 of 2016
(With Prayer For Interim Relief)

WITH

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (Civil)No. 5733, 7756 &
8061 of 2016** WITH

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 2 in SLP(C) No. 5733, 7756 & 8061
of 2016**

(Application for permission to file lengthy list of dates)

WITH

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 3 in SLP(C) No. 5733 & 7756 of
2016**

(Application for permission to file additional documents)

SALIL SARKAR ETC. ETC.

... Petitioner

Versus

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

... Respondents

OFFICE-REPORT

The SLP(C)CC No. 5023 of 2016 above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 28/03/2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

***"List the matter on Friday the 1st April, 2016.
SLP(C) No (s). 5733/2016, 7756/2016 and 8061/2016
be tagged alongwith the instant SLP, as prayed for,
by learned counsel for the petitioner."***

SLP(C) No. 5733 Of 2016

It is submitted that initially the Special Leave Petition was filed within time, but there is a delay of 21 days in re-filing the Special Leave Petition and the same has been condoned by the Competent Authority.

It is submitted that Mr. Subhro Sanyal, Advocate has on 17/03/2016 filed Annexure P-1 as Additional document alongwith application for permission to file additional documents. The

application is registered as I.A. No. 3 and being circulated before the Hon'ble court.

SLP(C) No. 7756 Of 2016

It is submitted that instant matter is tagged with SLP(C) No. 5733 of 2016 as both are arising out of common order.

It is further submitted that initially the Special Leave Petition was filed within time, but there is a delay of 32 days in re-filing the Special Leave Petition and the same has been condoned by condoned by the Competent Authority.

It is further submitted that Mr. Subhro Sanyal, Advocate has on 17/03/2016 filed Annexures P-1 & P-2 as Additional documents alongwith application for permission to file additional documents. The application is registered as I.A. No. 3 and being circulated before the Hon'ble court.

SLP(C) No. 8061 Of 2016

It is submitted that instant matter is tagged with SLP(C) No. 5733 of 2016 as both are arising out of common order.

It is further submitted that initially the Special Leave Petition was filed within time, but there is a delay of 39 days in re-filing the Special Leave Petition and the same has been condoned by condoned by the Competent Authority.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office-Report.

Dated this the 31st day of March, 2016.

Assistant Registrar

Copy to: - Mr. Subhro Sanyal, Advocate

Assistant Registrar

AY